
E.—La,3

Civil Service Examinations.

Appended to this report are lists of the successful and partially successful candidates, a list of
the examiners, and a set of the examination papers, except those in shorthand and m drawing.

I have, &c,
George Hogben,

Inspector-General of Schools.

Number ofCandidates. Pass
forD.

Pass
forE.

Pass forE,
with

Partial
Pass for D.

Partial
Pass forD.

Partial[Pass for E

I. Candidates that have not passed before, 502 -.—continued,
(b.) Pupil-teachers, 212:—continued.

Gisborne .. .. • ■ • ■ • ■ *Blenheim.. .. •• •• •• 2
Nelson .. .. • • ■ ■ • • 7
Westport .. • • ■ ■ ■ • • • 8
Greymouth .. .. ■• •• 4
Hokitika .. .. • • • • • • 3
Christchurch .. .. • ■ ■ • 6
Timaru .. . • • • ■ • ■ ■ 9
Dunedin .. • ■ 3
Invercargill .. ■ • • • .. 13

c.) Normal students—40 :—
Christchurch .. . • • • .. 25
Timaru .. . • • • • • • ■ 2
Dunedin .. .. ■ ■ • • .. 13

(d.) Candidates that have retired from the service, 18:—•
Wcangarei .. • • • • • • 1
Auckland .. • • ■ • • ■ • • 5
Tauranga .. . • • ■ ■• • • 1
Palmerston North .. .. .. • ■ 1
Wellington .. • • • • • ■ 1
Napier .. • • • • • ■ • • 1
Blenheim .. .. • • • • ■ ■ 1
Nelson .. .. • • • • ■ • 3
Christchurch .. • • • • • • 1
Timaru .. . • • • • ■ • • 1
Dunedin .. .. • • • • • - 1
Invercargill .. • ■ • ■ • • 1

e.) Candidates that have not been in the service, 24 :—
Auckland .. .. • • • ■ • • 6
Palmerston North
Gisborne
Blenheim .. .. .. • • • • 1
Nelson .. .. • ■ • ■ • • *Westport .. .. .. . • ■ • 1
Christchurch .. .. .. • • 3
Timaru .. .. - - • • • • 3
Dunedin .. .. .. .. ■ ■ 2
Invercargill .. •. • • • • 2

i
i
i
l

7
1
6t

3
1

1

2

1

1

1

1
3
2
2
8*

'sj

i

1
1

3
1

i
2

7
6

i

i
i 1

i
i 4

i
i i

i

* Including sevenwho alsogain partial pass forClass E. t Including fourwhoi
one whose work counts forClass C.

ic work counts for Class C. 1 Including

Senior Exi dnation. Junior Examination.

Place of Examination. Number ' Pas8 whola
„ ,?!, . Examination.Candidates.

Partial Pass
on Whole

Examination.
Pass First

Section.
Nu™ber ! Number

Candidates.; Gazetted-I

Whangarei
Auckland
Thames
Tauranga
New Plymouth
Wanganui
Palmerston North
Wellington
Masterton
Napier
Gisborne
Blenheim
Nelson
Westport
Greymouth
Hokitika
Christchurch
Timaru
Oamaru
Palmerston South
Dunedin
Lawrence . •Invercargill

1
13

1
4

59
1
4

1
1
1
3
2

12
2
3

4

2

"s
1

1

2

1

1.4
1
2

"i

"i

6

8
75
11

1
5

12
4

77
9

33
2

15
15
6

14
5

36
14
14
3

43
16
19

4
42

9
1
3
7
4

50
5

23
1
8
9
4
8
3

24
12
13

3
28
10
11

i i
82 2

1
i

9
1
2

"i
l

"l "a

Totals 120 21 26 1.7 437 282


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

