Number of Candidates.							Pass for E.	Pass for E, with Partial Pass for D.	Partial Pass for D.	Partial Pass for E
II. Candidates that have	not pas	sed befor	re, 502 :-	-continu	ued.					
(b.) Pupil-teachers, 215					4		-	1	1	1
Gisborne	. • •			• • •	2		::	J	1	1
Blenheim Nelson	• •	•••			7	i	2		1	2
Nelson Westport	• •	• •		• • •	5		ī	1	l	1
Greymouth	• •			• • •	4	i				
Hokitika		• •			ŝ			1		1
Christchurch			• • •		6	i			1	2
Timaru	• •			• • •	9	ī			3	
Dunedin	• •				8				2	
Invercargill					13			1	2	7
c.) Normal students—		••	• •						1	1
Christchurch	· 1 0 ·				25	7	1	1	8*	6
Timaru	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			2	1	1			
Dunedin	••				13	6+			5‡	٠.
(d.) Candidates that he	ave retir			ce. 18:-	_	1				
Woangarei					1					
Auckland	• • •				5		2			1
Tauranga					1					
Palmerston Nor					1				1	
Wellington					1					
Napier					1	1				
Blenheim					1					
Nelson					3					1
Christchurch		• •			1					
Timaru					1				1	. 1
Dunedin					1			••		
Invercargill					1			•••	• • •	1
e.) Candidates that he	ve not i	oeen in t	he servic	e, 24:-	-			ļ	1	1 .
Auckland					6			1	• • • •	4
Palmerston Nor	th				1				1	
Gisborne					1					
Blenheim					1			••	•••	1
Nelson					4			••		1
Westport					1		• •	••		
Christchurch		• •			3		1		1 .:	1
Timaru			• •		3			••	1	
Dunedin					2					.:
Invercargill					2					1

[‡] Including

CIVIL SERVICE EXAMINATIONS.

Place of Examination.			ı I	Junior Examination.				
			Number of Candidates.	Pass Whole Examination.	Partial Pass on Whole Examination.	Pass First Section.	Number of Candidates.	Number Gazetted.
Whangarei			1				8	4
Auckland			13	4	2	4	75	42
Thames							11	9
	• • •					i	1	1
Tauranga	• • •		i		·		5	3
New Plymouth			4	2	1		12	7
Wanganui Palmerston Nor	+ b						4	4
		· · ·	59	8	14	6	77	50
Wellington	•••		1		1		9	5
Masterton			4	1	$\tilde{2}$		33	23
Napier							2	1
Gisborne	• • •	• • •	1	 1			15	8
Blenheim	• • •	• • •	1	_	1		15	9
Nelson	• • •	• • •	1	• • • •	_		6	4
Westport	• • •	• • •	3		i	•••	14	8
Greymouth	•••	• • •				i	5	3
Hokitika	• • •	• • •	2		2	3	36	24
Christchurch			12	2	1	1	14	12
Timaru			2		1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	14	13
Oamaru	•••		3	1	•••		3	3
Palmerston Sou	th					3	43	28
Dunedin			9	1	1	ð	16	10
Lawrence			. 1	1		•••	19	11
Invercargill			2		•••	•••	19	11
Totals			120	21	26	17	437	282

Appended to this report are lists of the successful and partially successful candidates, a list of the examiners, and a set of the examination papers, except those in shorthand and in drawing.

I have, &c.,

George Hogben,

Inspector-General of Schools.